
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 2nd Saturday, August 11, 2018 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, August 11, 2018  Shoot Date: 8/11/2018 
Match ALIAS Category Final  Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Pinewood Kid 49 1 16.66 21.71 15.48 20.21 24.88 21.14 120.08 
 2  Assassin 49 2 15.43 22.84 22.22 26.57 18.32 22.67 128.05 
 3  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 19.91 19.29 18.74 23.45 20.29 33.98 135.66 
 4  Avery Wade GF 1 28.14 27.44 16.73 27.64 16.52 30.54 147.01 
 5  Black Jack Flagg CB 1 17.58 24.03 19.30 26.84 35.96 26.13 149.84 
 6  Belle Drewry L49 1 19.81 23.99 21.73 30.00 23.16 31.16 149.85 
 7  Grey Dog COW 1 17.42 26.71 18.82 30.17 28.00 28.79 149.91 
 8  I B Oneye GFS 1 24.87 30.29 20.33 30.34 20.96 24.10 150.89 
 9  Sheriff Leming ES 1 19.33 41.12 21.35 31.45 22.02 26.34 161.61 
 10  Bijou Blade SFCD 1 22.74 26.95 24.42 30.34 33.49 29.60 167.54 
 11  Phantom FC 1 19.18 40.10 31.41 37.14 17.94 22.05 167.82 
 12  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 2 32.84 26.42 21.97 36.25 23.20 30.39 171.07 
 13  Your Nemesis FC 2 22.12 31.75 24.16 40.64 24.85 31.91 175.43 
 14  Stumbleweed S 1 22.01 38.73 23.36 37.65 25.89 28.72 176.36 
 15  Home Range D 1 25.49 33.61 32.04 34.13 24.59 33.31 183.17 
 16  Sassey Cue LWRA 1 23.11 29.01 32.24 39.73 26.79 32.75 183.63 
 17  Santa Fe Kid S 2 30.88 27.56 22.57 33.56 27.20 44.01 185.78 
 18  Buzzard Wawkin S 3 27.44 31.02 25.23 38.93 29.39 35.17 187.18 
 19  Turquoise Queen LWRA 2 35.74 35.64 28.13 36.28 24.25 28.15 188.19 
 20  Short Barrels CB 2 34.36 26.59 26.34 41.86 29.57 31.61 190.33 
 21  Grey Pup YG-B 1 28.44 26.79 29.50 43.69 29.96 34.42 192.80 
 22  22 Gatling COW 2 27.26 30.44 30.96 39.57 26.72 38.60 193.55 
 23  T. J. Sharps SS 1 25.70 30.71 30.35 36.79 31.93 38.11 193.59 
 24  Kid Bucklin S 4 31.54 31.56 27.31 41.41 31.47 35.86 199.15 
 25  Billiam COW 3 35.85 40.52 26.23 43.74 25.73 35.71 207.78 
 26  Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 2 28.97 29.68 52.84 38.72 26.79 38.24 215.24 
 27  Copper Cody YR-B 1 23.95 49.86 25.12 45.33 37.65 33.50 215.41 
 28  Pick FC 3 94.10 27.94 18.62 25.01 21.86 30.63 218.16 
 29  Diamond Clint SFCD 2 27.89 36.29 32.99 45.85 34.32 41.17 218.51 
 30  Lil Chickadee LS 1 42.66 42.38 30.63 35.57 36.44 33.07 220.75 
 31  Mr. Smith SD 1 38.87 47.44 29.14 37.69 37.61 41.25 232.00 
 32  Tolinka LD 1 37.78 41.01 34.08 40.87 42.52 37.89 234.15 
 33  Dakota Rough Rider SS 2 27.93 44.27 39.32 45.08 32.38 46.44 235.42 
 34  Black Jack Ketchem FCGF 1 33.28 42.97 39.48 52.28 33.47 40.26 241.74 
 35  Blackhawk John COW 4 94.10 24.68 32.67 37.27 23.21 30.48 242.41 
 36  Velvet LGF 1 50.35 55.11 31.10 43.28 30.49 33.53 243.86 
 37  Marshall Lomondo SFCG 1 33.69 56.28 34.57 46.38 40.63 36.40 247.95 
 38  Spades D 2 20.57 121.99 23.47 28.10 28.12 29.06 251.31 
 39  Double Dave ES 3 29.49 41.82 39.86 66.81 32.87 41.03 251.88 
 40  Prairie Wind B 1 41.57 38.99 44.81 64.73 38.28 38.73 267.11 
 41  Buckeye Al CB 3 29.96 29.91 28.92 39.05 37.31 103.44 268.59 
 42  Smokey McLeod S 5 34.86 52.14 37.15 53.71 45.17 49.02 272.05 
 43  Fearless Fred CB 4 27.22 121.99 26.59 37.38 29.22 38.14 280.54 
 44  Snake Bit Sean 49 3 28.94 61.09 39.75 53.59 48.96 76.88 309.21 
 45  Prairie Lightning B 2 52.98 51.42 47.90 52.65 49.54 60.27 314.76 
 46  Cactus Jim SD 2 39.56 49.36 52.51 56.93 59.79 93.44 351.59 
 47  Rusty Houkom CC 1 84.10 59.28 65.23 65.16 67.98 77.85 419.60 
 48  Prairie Sheriff B 3 78.43 75.28 62.39 71.54 62.49 80.65 430.78 
 49  Markus McDraw S 6 39.73 66.15 70.48 81.54 77.98 103.44 439.32 
 50  Marshal Dudley COW 50 48.26 111.99 80.48 81.54 77.98 103.44 503.69 
 

 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Assassin 15.43 

2 
Knight Creek Ranger 19.29 

3 
Pinewood Kid 15.48 

4 
Pinewood Kid 20.21 

5 
Avery Wade 16.52 

6 
Pinewood Kid 21.14 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 40 42 26 32 27 20 

Penalties: 2 3 1 1 0 1 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 29.86 37.68 29.82 38.69 31.22 40.07 
 

 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Buckaroos 
 1  Prairie Wind 40 41.57 38.99 44.81 64.73 38.28 38.73 267.11 
 2  Prairie Lightning 45 52.98 51.42 47.90 52.65 49.54 60.27 314.76 
 3  Prairie Sheriff 48 78.43 75.28 62.39 71.54 62.49 80.65 430.78 
 Category:  Young Riders Boys 
 1  Copper Cody 27 23.95 49.86 25.12 45.33 37.65 33.50 215.41 
 Category:  Young Guns Boys (14-16) 
 1  Grey Pup 21 28.44 26.79 29.50 43.69 29.96 34.42 192.80 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Black Jack Flagg 5 17.58 24.03 19.30 26.84 35.96 26.13 149.84 
 2  Short Barrels 20 34.36 26.59 26.34 41.86 29.57 31.61 190.33 
 3  Buckeye Al 41 29.96 29.91 28.92 39.05 37.31 103.44 268.59 
 4  Fearless Fred 43 27.22 121.99 26.59 37.38 29.22 38.14 280.54 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Sheriff Leming 9 19.33 41.12 21.35 31.45 22.02 26.34 161.61 
 2  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 12 32.84 26.42 21.97 36.25 23.20 30.39 171.07 
 3  Double Dave 39 29.49 41.82 39.86 66.81 32.87 41.03 251.88 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Lil Chickadee 30 42.66 42.38 30.63 35.57 36.44 33.07 220.75 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Stumbleweed 14 22.01 38.73 23.36 37.65 25.89 28.72 176.36 
 2  Santa Fe Kid 17 30.88 27.56 22.57 33.56 27.20 44.01 185.78 
 3  Buzzard Wawkin 18 27.44 31.02 25.23 38.93 29.39 35.17 187.18 
 4  Kid Bucklin 24 31.54 31.56 27.31 41.41 31.47 35.86 199.15 
 5  Smokey McLeod 42 34.86 52.14 37.15 53.71 45.17 49.02 272.05 
 6  Markus McDraw 49 39.73 66.15 70.48 81.54 77.98 103.44 439.32 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  T. J. Sharps 23 25.70 30.71 30.35 36.79 31.93 38.11 193.59 
 2  Dakota Rough Rider 33 27.93 44.27 39.32 45.08 32.38 46.44 235.42 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Mr. Smith 31 38.87 47.44 29.14 37.69 37.61 41.25 232.00 
 2  Cactus Jim 46 39.56 49.36 52.51 56.93 59.79 93.44 351.59 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Phantom 11 19.18 40.10 31.41 37.14 17.94 22.05 167.82 
 2  Your Nemesis 13 22.12 31.75 24.16 40.64 24.85 31.91 175.43 
 3  Pick 28 94.10 27.94 18.62 25.01 21.86 30.63 218.16 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Marshall Lomondo 37 33.69 56.28 34.57 46.38 40.63 36.40 247.95 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Bijou Blade 10 22.74 26.95 24.42 30.34 33.49 29.60 167.54 

  2  Diamond Clint 29 27.89 36.29 32.99 45.85 34.32 41.17 218.51 
 Category:  Classic Cowboy 
 1  Rusty Houkom 47 84.10 59.28 65.23 65.16 67.98 77.85 419.60 
 Category:  Ladies Gun Fighter 
 1  Velvet 36 50.35 55.11 31.10 43.28 30.49 33.53 243.86 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 4 28.14 27.44 16.73 27.64 16.52 30.54 147.01 
            



            

 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  I B Oneye 8 24.87 30.29 20.33 30.34 20.96 24.10 150.89 
 2  Marshal Jack Murphy 26 28.97 29.68 52.84 38.72 26.79 38.24 215.24 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Black Jack Ketchem 34 33.28 42.97 39.48 52.28 33.47 40.26 241.74 
 Category:  Ladies Duelist 
 1  Tolinka 32 37.78 41.01 34.08 40.87 42.52 37.89 234.15 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Home Range 15 25.49 33.61 32.04 34.13 24.59 33.31 183.17 
 2  Spades 38 20.57 121.99 23.47 28.10 28.12 29.06 251.31 
 Category:  Ladies 49'r 
 1  Belle Drewry 6 19.81 23.99 21.73 30.00 23.16 31.16 149.85 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Pinewood Kid 1 16.66 21.71 15.48 20.21 24.88 21.14 120.08 
 2  Assassin 2 15.43 22.84 22.22 26.57 18.32 22.67 128.05 
 3  Snake Bit Sean 44 28.94 61.09 39.75 53.59 48.96 76.88 309.21 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 3 19.91 19.29 18.74 23.45 20.29 33.98 135.66 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Grey Dog 7 17.42 26.71 18.82 30.17 28.00 28.79 149.91 
 2  22 Gatling 22 27.26 30.44 30.96 39.57 26.72 38.60 193.55 
 3  Billiam 25 35.85 40.52 26.23 43.74 25.73 35.71 207.78 
 4  Blackhawk John 35 94.10 24.68 32.67 37.27 23.21 30.48 242.41 
 50  Marshal Dudley 50 48.26 111.99 80.48 81.54 77.98 103.44 503.69 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Sassey Cue 16 23.11 29.01 32.24 39.73 26.79 32.75 183.63 
 2  Turquoise Queen 19 35.74 35.64 28.13 36.28 24.25 28.15 188.19 

 

 

Clean Match 

Belle Drewry 

Bijou Blade 

Dakota Rough Rider 

Diamond Clint 

CONGRATULATIONS! A special few are leavin’ the range… but with the grass dryin’ up in the heat they’re thankful to be headin’ to greener pastures! 


